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Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Proposed Side Elevation/Section 1:100

BEAMS AND STRUCTURE

Engineer's Structural calculations and details are to be provided for all beams, roof, lintels,
joists, bearings, padstones and any other load bearing elements before works commence
on site. New steel beams to be encased in 12.5mm Gyproc FireLine board with staggered
joints, Gyproc FireCase or painted in Nullifire S or similar intumescent paint to provide 1/2
hour fire resistance, as agreed with Building Control. All fire protection to be installed as

detailed by specialist manufacturer.

INTERNAL STUD PARTITIONS

100mm x 50mm softwood treated timbers studs at 400mm ctrs with 50 x 100mm head
and sole plates and solid intermediate horizontal noggins at 1/3 height or 450mm c/cs.
Provide min 10kg/m?3 density acoustic soundproof quilt tightly packed (e.g.100mm
Rockwool or Isowool mineral fibre sound insulation) in all voids the full depth of the stud.
Partitions to be built off doubled up joists where partitions run parallel or provide noggins
where at right angles. Walls faced throughout with 12.5mm plasterboard with skim plaster

finish. Plasterboard to be taped and jointed complete with beads and stops.

MEANS OF ESCAPE - Fire doors

Form a protected escape stairway by providing half hour fire resistance to all partitions.
Ceiling to be upgraded to provide half hour fire resistance or modified half hour fire
resistance as appropriate. Stairway to be protected at all levels - from the loft room/rooms
then leading directly to an external door at ground level (no inner rooms allowed). All doors
on to the stairway must be FD30 rated fire doors to BS 476 or the European equivalent BS
EN 1634 (fitted with intumescent strips rebated around sides & top of door or frame if
required by BCO). Where applicable, any glazing in fire doors to be half hour fire resisting
and glazing in the walls forming the escape route enclosure to have 30 minutes fire

resistance to at least 1.1m above the floor level or stair pitch line.
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Proposed First Floor Plan

Standard Details 1:20

Skim painted finish

12.5mm plasterboard

12mm marine plywood

35mm Celotex GA3035Z
insulation with taped joints

Sarking felt

28x25 timber battens

125x50mm timber studs
@ 400c/c

Tiles to match existing
roof covering

75mm Celotex GA3075Z
insulation between studs

External

<>< Internal
Dormer Cheek Detall

Flat and pitched roof junction to be in
~ accordance with the Flat Roofing
Alliance recommendations

~— All lead flashings to be Code 5 lead
and laid according to Lead
Development Association (flashings

not shown)
. . . " Stone chippings on three layer felt to
A continuous 5mm wide opening or the BS 747 (additional ply above felt if
equivalent area is required to the length of the required by manufacturer)
ridge or provide high level tile vents as agreed
with the Building Control Officer 120mm PIR insulation between joists and

~ 50mm under
Treated flat roof joists and rafters fixed to
beam. All connections and structure to
Structural Engineers details and calculations

~ External quality plywood decking

100mm PIR insulation between and 60mm———_
under rafters \
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Vapour control layer and 12.5mm
plasterboard ceiling

Provide cross battens over joists to give
50mm air gap for cross ventilation if front
eaves to ridge ventilation cannot be achieved

Ventilation openings of at least equal to

a 25mm continuous gap running the full
length of the eaves on two opposite sides.

Loft Ridge Dormer Detall

Ridge Beam A

SMOKE DETECTION
Provide a linked smoke alarm detection system to BS EN 14604 and BS 5839-6:2019 to at least a Grade D P
category LD3 standard. System to be mains powered with battery back up. At least one smoke detector to be
provided in each hallway and landing. In hallways exceeding 7.5m in length, no point within the hallway should X

alarm. If ceiling mounted they should be 300mm from the walls and light fittings.

exceed 7.5m from the nearest detector and no bedroom door should be further than 3m from the nearest smoke ﬁ

Mains-wired, interlinked heat detector to be provided to the kitchen and smoke detectors to principal living rooms,

if required by Building Control. Beam D

EXTRACT TO BATHROOM

Bathroom to have mechanical vent ducted to external air to provide min 15 I/s extraction. Vent to be connected to
light switch and to have 15 minute over run if no window in room. Internal doors should be provided with a 10mm
gap below the door to aid air circulation. Ventilation provision in accordance with the Domestic Ventilation
Compliance Guide. Intermittent extract fans to BS EN 13141-4. All fixed mechanical ventilation systems, where
they can be tested and adjusted, shall be commissioned and a commissioning notice given to the Building
Control Body.

ABOVE GROUND DRAINAGE

All new above ground drainage and plumbing to comply with BS EN 12056-2 for sanitary pipework. All drainage
to be in accordance with Part H of the Building Regulations. Wastes to have 75mm deep anti-vac bottle traps and
rodding eyes to be provided at changes of direction.
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Size of wastes pipes and max length of branch connections (if max length is exceeded then anti-vac traps to be
used).

Wash basin - 1.7m for 32mm pipe 3m for 40mm pipe.

Bath/shower - 3m for 40mm pipe 4m for 50mm pipe.

WC - 6m for 100mm pipe for single WC.

All branch pipes to connect to 110mm soil and vent pipe terminating min 900mm above any openings within 3m.
Or to 110mm upvc soil pipe with accessible internal air admittance valve complying with BS EN 12380, placed at
a height so that the outlet is above the trap of the highest fitting.

Waste pipes not to connect on to SVP within 200mm of the WC connection.

Supply hot and cold water to all fittings as appropriate.

Supply hot and cold water to all fittings as appropriate.
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Proposed Loft Plan

25 Albert Road, L22
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